
Heidelberg (3-3) -vs- Penn State Brandywine (4-4)
3/10/2026 at Clermont, Fla (Legends Way 3)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Isabella Hurta (2-2)
Loss: Haley Gockstetter (1-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 12:30 PM   Time: 1:30   Attendance: 150   Weather: sunny, 85 degrees
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Heidelberg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1
Penn State Brandywine 2 0 0 0 3 0 X 5 8 0

Heidelberg 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Leah Arnett cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Hannah Hashman rf 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Megan Miller lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Ellie Tressler 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Cara Meyer 1b/dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Abbie Marshall c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alexis Burton dp/ph 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Abbey Hoertz pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taylor Forrest 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ashlynne McAdow ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Adyson Bowe 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Haley Gockstetter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 2 0 5 1 7

E: Cara Meyer (1)

Penn State Brandywine 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lexi Bussenger 2b 3 2 2 0 0 0 1
Emma McElroy cf 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
Kaylee Mushinski 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Ava Craddock rf 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Ava Rodgers 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Madie Culbertson ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Shelby DeCillis c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gigi Duca ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Olivia Bowers dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Gonchar ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Naya Rivera lf 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Madi Gonzalez ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Isabella Hurta p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 5 8 3 1 1 4

3B: Ava Craddock (1)
SF: Ava Craddock (2)
SB: Lexi Bussenger (1); Emma McElroy (2)

Heidelberg IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Haley Gockstetter (L, 1-1) 6.0 8 5 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 24 27 12 5 86
Totals 8 5 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 24 27 12 5 86

Penn State Brandywine IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Isabella Hurta (W, 2-2) 7.0 2 0 0 5 1 1 0 0 0 23 28 12 8 95
Totals 2 0 0 5 1 1 0 0 0 23 28 12 8 95



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Heidelberg - Top of 1st HEI PSW
Leah Arnett grounded out to p (1-1 BK). 0 0
Hannah Hashman walked (3-1 SBBBB). 0 0
Megan Miller reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Hannah Hashman out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Megan Miller advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Ellie Tressler walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 0
Cara Meyer reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 FB); Ellie Tressler out at second ss unassisted. 0 0

Penn State Brandywine - Bottom of 1st HEI PSW
Lexi Bussenger singled to shortstop (1-1 BK). 0 0
Lexi Bussenger stole second. 0 0
Emma McElroy singled to pitcher (1-2 KKFFFB); Lexi Bussenger advanced to third. 0 0
Emma McElroy stole second. 0 0
Kaylee Mushinski singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-0 B); Emma McElroy
advanced to third; Lexi Bussenger scored. 0 1
Ava Craddock flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-2 KF); Kaylee Mushinski advanced to third; Emma McElroy
scored. 0 2
Ava Rodgers flied out to lf (0-0). 0 2
Madie Culbertson grounded out to ss (1-1 SB). 0 2

Heidelberg - Top of 2nd HEI PSW
Abbie Marshall flied out to cf (1-2 KFB). 0 2
Alexis Burton walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
Ashlynne McAdow struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBFS). 0 2
Adyson Bowe walked (3-1 BBFBB); Alexis Burton advanced to second. 0 2
Abbey Hoertz pinch ran for Alexis Burton. 0 2
Leah Arnett flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 2

Penn State Brandywine - Bottom of 2nd HEI PSW
Shelby DeCillis flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 0 2
Olivia Bowers grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 2
Naya Rivera walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 0 2
Lexi Bussenger fouled out to 3b (0-2 KF). 0 2

Heidelberg - Top of 3rd HEI PSW
Hannah Hashman grounded out to p (0-1 K). 0 2
Megan Miller grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 2
Ellie Tressler grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 0 2

Penn State Brandywine - Bottom of 3rd HEI PSW
Emma McElroy flied out to lf (1-2 BKF). 0 2
Kaylee Mushinski popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 2
Ava Craddock tripled to right center (0-0). 0 2
Ava Rodgers grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 2

Heidelberg - Top of 4th HEI PSW
Cara Meyer flied out to lf (0-0). 0 2
Abbie Marshall popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 2
Alexis Burton pinch hit for Abbey Hoertz. 0 2
Alexis Burton popped up to 3b (3-2 KBBKB). 0 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Penn State Brandywine - Bottom of 4th HEI PSW
Madie Culbertson popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 2
Shelby DeCillis grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKKB). 0 2
Olivia Bowers flied out to lf (0-0). 0 2

Heidelberg - Top of 5th HEI PSW
Ashlynne McAdow popped up to ss (1-1 SB). 0 2
Adyson Bowe popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 2
Leah Arnett singled to second base (2-1 BBK). 0 2
Hannah Hashman walked (3-1 BBBKB); Leah Arnett advanced to second. 0 2
Megan Miller lined out to 1b (0-0). 0 2

Penn State Brandywine - Bottom of 5th HEI PSW
Naya Rivera singled up the middle (2-2 SBBK). 0 2
Lexi Bussenger singled to third base (1-2 KBS); Naya Rivera advanced to second. 0 2
Emma McElroy singled to pitcher, bunt, advanced to second on a throwing error by 1b (0-1 F); Lexi
Bussenger scored, unearned; Naya Rivera scored, unearned. 0 4
Cara Meyer to dp. 0 4
Taylor Forrest to 1b for Alexis Burton. 0 4
Emma McElroy stole third. 0 4
Kaylee Mushinski flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 4
Ava Craddock flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 F); Emma McElroy scored, unearned. 0 5
Ava Rodgers singled through the left side (1-0 B). 0 5
Madie Culbertson popped up to 2b (2-2 BFFB). 0 5

Heidelberg - Top of 6th HEI PSW
Ellie Tressler flied out to rf (2-2 BFBF). 0 5
Cara Meyer singled through the left side (2-2 BBSF). 0 5
Abbie Marshall flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 5
Taylor Forrest grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBF). 0 5

Penn State Brandywine - Bottom of 6th HEI PSW
Gigi Duca pinch hit for Shelby DeCillis. 0 5
Gigi Duca grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 5
Sam Gonchar pinch hit for Olivia Bowers. 0 5
Sam Gonchar popped up to ss (1-2 KKFB). 0 5
Madi Gonzalez pinch hit for Naya Rivera. 0 5
Madi Gonzalez struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 0 5

Heidelberg - Top of 7th HEI PSW
Shelby DeCillis to c for Gigi Duca. 0 5
Olivia Bowers to dp for Sam Gonchar. 0 5
Naya Rivera to lf for Madi Gonzalez. 0 5
Ashlynne McAdow popped up to ss (0-0). 0 5
Adyson Bowe flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 0 5
Leah Arnett grounded out to 2b (1-2 KKBF). 0 5

Penn State Brandywine - Bottom of 7th HEI PSW


